A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION

OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A

CCNA WORK AUTHORIZATION WITH CRAVEN, 

THOMPSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR AN AMOUNT NOT

TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND, THREE

HUNDRED AND SIXTY- FOUR DOLLARS ($ 156, 364) TO

COMPLETE DESIGN FOR REHABILITATION OF THE CITY' S

LIFT STATION # 9 FOLLOWING TERMINATION OF THE

PRIOR AWARDED CONSULTANT TO DESIGN THE

PROJECT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 23, Section 23- 4, City of Hallandale Beach Code of

[...]

38 WHEREAS, Craven, Thompson & Associates, Inc., an awarded design consultant

39 selected through RFP # FY 2018- 2019- 022 - CCNA Continuing Professional Architectural

4o and Engineering Services, submitted a proposal for an amount not to exceed One Hundred

41 Fifty -Six Thousand, Three Hundred and Sixty -Four Dollars ($ 156, 364) to complete the design

42 to rehabilitate the City' s Lift Station # 9 by replacing and upgrading mechanical and electrical

43 equipment to improve system performance and efficiency and to reduce the need for system

44 maintenance; and

45

46 WHEREAS, the opinion of probable construction cost for this project is One Million,